L} Te28-08; D:128AM;ASPEN CORPORAT ION ;B047E348591 ##* 1/ 23

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832 _ .
PH: 304-763-4573 Aspen poration
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

-.I

A Ty Chuck-Bowman From:—Linda-C-Freeman

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division, Building #15
2019 Washington Street, East

Charlesfon, WV 25305-0130

Fax: 304-558-3970 945 AM Pages: 23
Phone: 304-558-2157 Date:  7/20/2000
Re: Bid-Chapman Henry Portals GG File

] Urgent [ For Review [] Please Comment [] Please Reply £l Please Recycle

@ Comments:

Buyer: CB-23
RFQ. NO. DEP14688 =
Bid Opening Date:  July 29, 2009 ; ;"fg
Bid Opening Time: 1.30 PM :i

— —IMPORTANT:The information contained in this facsimile transmission.is-only for the-use of the individual or enlity- named

above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exernpt or protected from disclosure under applicable law.
If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately nolify
us by telephone and retumn the original message fo us at the above address via the U.S. Posta! Service. Thank you.




T-26-08; ©:28AM;ASPEN CORPORAT!ON ;304TE34591 ¥#* 2/ 23

ASPEN CORPORATION
GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION
2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832
Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 7-29-2009

DELIVERY ADDRESS: VIA FAX TO 304-558-3970
Department of Administration  ATTN: Chuck Bowman

-WV-Purchasing -Division; Bldg:-15
2019 Washington Street East

Phone: 304-558-2157

FROM: Linda Freeman (Per Joe Kubin)

DESCRIPTION

1 Completed Sealed Bid — RFQ DEP14688 “Chapman (Henry)
Portals Project”
Including Bid Bond

These are transmitied as checked below:

‘For Review X For Your Approval X

For Your Use X As Requested By: RFQ Instructions

www.aspen-golf.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named
above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exemnpt or protected from disclosure under
applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this

commimication-in-erior; please immediatelynotifyus by telephone-and-retufn-the original message to us af the above

address via the 1S, Postal Servite, Thank You.



T=29-08; 9:2BAM;ASPEN CORPORAT I ON

PB04ATER4591

State of West Virginia RequeSt for =

"HEG-NUMBER

Department of Administration  Quotation

DEP145688

! Purchasing Division
¢ ~ 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHU

CK BOWMAN

2045582157

" %709052150 306~-763-4573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ASPEN CORPORATION DEPARTMENT OF
O o nLet
25304 306~926-0699

07/14/2009

BID OPENING DAT

07/29/2009 BiD

GPENING TIME 0.1

20PM

XX XK X RXXX XK MR xNXE ADDENDUM NO. 1 xxwxx

ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CHAPMANVILLE (
PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE [THE PRE-BID SIGHN
THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY P
OF 07/01/709.

BID OPENING [DATE IAND TIIME REMAIN UNCHA
AT 1:30 PM.

6 HHXRFXRNERNNXX%% NO OTHER CHANGES x%x

0001 JB 962-73
1

% X 6 36 9 % 3 6 36 % 3 % 3 36 % 3 %

HENRY) PORTALS
~IN SHEETS AND
RE~-BID MEETING

NGED AS 07/29/09

HEEXXXXXR KK ERKERK

RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTH

pexxxx THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEPL14

ER PROPERTIES

GB8 %%¥%x%x TOTAL:

2

:Smp ”} l :$~4’:3 73

AN A

" Fleoidet 7550627 4400y

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'




FT-29-~-09; 9Q:128AM;ASPEN CORPORATION

Purchasing Division

Stale of West Virginia "
Depatiment of Administration  Quotation

2019 Washingioh Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

;BOATEBA4BQ 1 ##* 47 23

Request for ===

FHUCK BOWMAN
304 -558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AMLE&R

601 57TH STREHET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 2049260499

06/04/2009

BID OPENING DATE!

DOOL

]

o

]

4

3

)

r

]
1

]

i
{

RECLAMATION: | REST

HE WEST VIRGINIA
[HE WEST VIRPINIA
'S SOLICITING BID

RECLAMATION OF 3.
FHE "CHAPMANVITLE
NEAR CHAPMANVILLE
h MANDATORY (
h7/01/09 @ 1

PIFFICULT TERRAIN
[RAVEL SOUTH|ON Us

RIDGEVIEW ESTATES

PLANS AND SPECIFIL

PFFICE AML&R} 601
1% 304 -926-0485

DRATT

BURC

WES

DN SITE PR
}: 00 AM.

CONFERENCE WILL RESULT
PREBIDS WILL LINVO].JVE EKTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER

AND/

DIRECTIONS TQ PREBID:

EXIT

O TO THE ENP OF THE BLACKTOP ROAD. PROBLEM AREA IS
BEHIND #14 FERRELL LAWE HOME.

CATIO!

57TH
IRON

HASING DIVISION, | FOR THE AGENCY,
DEPT.
5 FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A
CONTRACT TO PROVIDE Al
5 - ACR;
{HEN!

5 ROUTE 119 (CORRIDOR|@) TOWARDS
[OGAN. BEFORE THE CHA]

b62-73

DN OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,

i, LABCR AND MATERIALS FOR THRE

. ABANDONED MINE| FROJECT KNCOWN A
RY) PORTALS " PROJECT, LOCATED
[ VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.).

EBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON
FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID
IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO,

OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER,

PMANVILLE EXIT, TAKE THE
TO THE LEFT. BaRE LEFT AND

(S MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP,
ST.,. SE, CHARLE$TON, WV 25304
PAYMENT OF$10,-00 NON-REFUNDABLE

Ty -l -}

FEE. PAYMENT MUST
NO CASH WILLBE A

LRt &

[ BE
CCEPT

E BY CHECK OR|MONEY ORDER.,
D.

7-29-09

ABDHESWNGE&TGBEN@T&B-AB@VE“MMfwwww""""“"w'

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




Slate of West Virginla

Purchasing Division

Charleston, WV 2530:

2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

T—28~-097 9:28AM; ASPEN CORPORATION

Department of Administratioh

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

5-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

F 2047834891

Request for gz
Quotation

DERP14688

A RS
CHUCK

BOWMAN
304-558-2157

1

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

3.04-826-049%9

5/ 23

os/g_/zooe

5D OPENING DATE:

EXHIBIT 5

ATION FOR A
BEQUIRES EACH VEN
O SUBMIT AT|THE

ITH THE BID TH
E SIGNED AN SUB
HE VENDOR'S|COMP.
D, CHAPTER 21 OF
UBMIT THE SIGNED
HALL RESULTIN D

OTICE TO PROCEED
ITHIN 365 CRLEND
S RECEIVED.] UNL
XECUTED PURCHASE
¥PROCEED.

CANCELLATION

VENI
OF Al

IOTICE TO THE
‘UPPLIED ARE

bo o B S B B

[EREIN.

IAGE RATES:
'"HE HIGHER OF THE

P S o IO P =)

PREVAILING WAGE K

‘THE

EST VIRGINIA CODE 21-]

L.D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

OR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK
AME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

ENC]
TTTE]

THE
PURC

LOSED PURCHASING
D WITH THE BID AS$

AFFIDAVIT MUST
EVIDENCE OF

EST VIRGINIA CODE.
SING AFFIDAVIT

FAILURE TO
WITH THE BID

IANCiWITH THE PROVI$IONS OF ARTICLE

SQUALIFICATICON OF SU¢H BID.

THIS CONTRACT IS TQ® BE PERFORMED

DAYS AFTER THE NOTI
nS8 OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY
CRDER WILL BE CONRBIDHRED NOTICE TO

U.g.

(ATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY,
'O WEST VIRGINIA (ODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ.

L ATES

CE TO PROCEED

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE
YIGHT TO CANGEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATHLY UPON WRITTEN
POR. IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP

F INFERIOR QUALITY OR
TITH THE SPECIFICATIONS

DO NOT CONFORM

5 OF THE BID AND iCONTRACT

THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL: PAY

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE
PURSUANT

APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)

ARBITRATION: | ANY
INTEREST FOR |PAYMH
REQUIRED BY STATE

R I ANY AMERICAN

INS?

REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR
INTS
LAW)

UE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT

ITUTE OF ARCHITHCTS DOCUMENTS
ERSESIDE 45"RM$AN%3 CONDITION

HONE

> 763 4577

72009

TITLE

[z N FENWM -

e

Fﬁ”-“”—ADDREssoHANGEsmm BE-NOTEDABOYE— =

WHEN RESF’ONDING TO HFQ INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'




T-29-080; 9:28AM;ASPEN CORPCRATION P 30ATG3452 #* G, 23

Siate of West Virgtnia Request' for B3 R R CIEPALRE
Department of Administration  Quotation DEP14688 3
Purchasing Division
2019g¥?s%ggtog£t§get East
Post Office Box L,
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 HUCK BOWMAN
304~558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMLE&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 30429260499

06/04/2009

8iD OPENING DATE;

PERTAINING T

D THIE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY| DELETED.
WORKERS' COMPENSATION:| VENDOR I8 REQU

RED TQ PROVIDE
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATTI

N IF SUCCESSFUL.

ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE
DF THLS CONTRACT :

A REQUIREMENT

XX} INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHAL
PF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSU
ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. |UNLESS OTHERWIS
THE BID DOCUNMENTEZ} THE MINIMOM AMOUNT
POVERAGE REQUIRED! IS $250,000.

FURNISH PROOCF
CE PRIOR TO
SPECIFIED IN
F INSURANCE

) BUILDER$ RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESS
FURNISH PROOF COF RUILDERS RISK - ALL R
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF 'THE AMCOUNT

UL VENDOR SHALL
SK INSURANCE IN
F THE CONTRACT.

XX} BONDS:
THE BID PAY
SUBMITTED WI
BIDDER SHALL
TERIAL BON
ONDS MAY BE
RREVOCABLE
OLVENT SURE
TATE OF WES
N LIEU OF A

FIVE| PERCENT (5%} OF THE
LE TQ THE|STATE OF WEST V
H EACH BID A8 A BID BOND.
ALSO| FURNISH A PERFORMANC
FORI100% ! OF THE AMOUNT O
PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A
ETTER OF (CREDIT, OR BOND
Y COMPANY|AUTHORIZED TO D@ BUSINESS IN THE
VIRGINIA| A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED
BOND | WILL|ONLY BE ALLOWED|FOR PROJECTS

DER $100,000. FPERSOWAL OR BUSINESS (HECKS ARE NOT
CCEPTABLE IN LIEYU OF THE 5% BID. BOND, | PERFORMANCE
OND;—OR—LABOR/MATERIAT—BOND-

OTAL AMOUNT OF
RGINIA, SHALL BE
THE SUCCESSFUL
BOND AND LABOR/
THE CONTRACT,
CERTIFIED CHECK,
URNISHED BY A

} MAINTENANCE BOND:| A TWO {2) YEAR |MAINTENANCE
OND COVERING THE | ROOFING SYSTEM WILL EE A REQUIREMENT
F THE SUCCES

RS AN CONDIToN S
TﬁLEPHGNE

FOL 749.::”

i 77 72 S

7 22 5.5 : : ABGVE-
WHENFESPONQW«E?DRFQiNSERTNAMﬁANDADDRESSﬂQSPACEABOVELABEUﬂ)VENDOW

mwmﬁUME$SGWM$ES$QBEMN%DAB@H?XMMEﬂﬂﬁ



Fw2-080; 9:28AM;ASPEN CORPORAT I ON ;3047624891 ¥ TAO23

ASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virgihia

Depattment of Administration  Quotation DEP14688

Purchasing Division

201 Qc%ashtggtogﬁgget East
Post Office Box . .
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWNMAN

2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for =

304:558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 B7TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ICENSE. APPLICATIONS|FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE
E BY CONTACTING THE|WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR
PITOL COMPLEX, 1
748-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.

e MLard

REV .

ok kkkhhhkhk®

AML COWTRACT
(EXPIRATION
COMPLETE THI

00-643~2748 | 0OR
Tk kkhkk ko h g Rk

11/00

BST VIRGINIA STA

EST VIRGINIA STATE CORE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY

ROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE
TUMBER ON THHIR Bl
AIDDER TO COMPLETE:

kkkhkgh Rk hd kbt bk hRrRErRAbER R Ak R e E S hdk

R INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119

ORIGINAL{ FORM TO COBTAIN AVE DATA

01/3%/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST

RMINE YOUR BELIGIBILITY AS AN AML

#1929-0119 Is NOT ATTACHED TO THE
YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT

khkhhkhbhhhhkhhhhhkihorhkwdhkFddhrrkdhkhrhrhtx

E COPE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL

C PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS
NSED THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS
EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS

900 KANAWHA BLVD. &, |BLDG. §,

D.

JONTRACTORS NAME: |. ...
CONTRACTORS BICENSE #: .....Jk/..¢?§?47.4&5513

ﬁfszn C,af/da/z?/?dn/

SIGNATURE

Donnia Lo 1 w75 2209
p % 'rﬁ' %Wé&ﬂ@ I 7 i ABBRESSCHANGES TO BENSTED ABOVE — - Fins

WHEN RESPONDtNG TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



T-28-08; 9:128AM;ASPEN CORPORATION FBOATER458 ##* g, 23

State of West Virginla Request for pzmzmmm
Depattment of Administraton  Quotation
Purchasing Division

;2’019(\;‘#&3 wggtogo?g(e}etEast R
ost Office Box

Charlaston, WV 26305-0130 _ "HUCK BOWMAN
R 04~558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

o 2B304 e 304-926~0499

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

FHE SUCCESSF
"OPY OF THEL
B PURCHASE O

L BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED |TO FURNISH A
CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TC ISSUANCE OF

APPLICABLE LAW

THE WEST VIR
: REGULATION
'REQUEST FOR
DIVISION IS

PROCUREMENT .

STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES
, AND THE| INFORMATION PROYVIDED IN THRE
QUOTATIONY ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING

HE SOLE AYTHORITY GOVERNING THIS

ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR
RCE, | VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WﬁICH CONTRADICTS
INFORMATEION PROVIDED FROM THE SQURCES AS

THE COVE| PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO

1) NOTICE T{ PROCEED:
THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO RBE
OMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL
OTICE TO PROCEED| IS RECELVED. IN THE |EVENT TBAT A
RE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO
ROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE
RE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE,

2} GUARANTEER AND]MAINTENANCE:
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY
HE CONTRACTOR ARYT SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED
Y CUSTOM OF |THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF
TRADE GUARANTEE |CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL (QUARANTER
ROVISTON, THEWORK, BOTH ASTOTHE MATERIALS
ORKMANSHIP, |SHALIL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY
THE CONTRACTGOR BE |CONSIDERED GUARANTEELR BY THE
GONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE QF THE ACCEPTANCE
@F THE WORK NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
ﬁﬁEMEBﬁﬁﬁmﬁmgmuFHMQANE&@N&W@N

‘; /;’ S0 B3-S T3 - 2F-09
e Fhz 5@%@#/&7@»@%27%@@%&9 CHANGES To BENOTED-ABOVE "=

WHEN RESF’ONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



FT-29-00; 8:28AM;ASPEN CORPCRATION ;3047634591 * @/ 23

State of Wost Virginia Reques‘_ for ErrmENEERET
Department of Administration  Quiotation DEP14688

Purchasing Division

1230 1 ggf?shiiazgtogoi}gget East
ost Offlce Box ~

Chatleston, WV 25305.-0130 FHUCK BOWMAN

BO4-558~2157

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

L 28304 2048260499

06/04/2009

BiD OPENING DATE:

07/29/2009

FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRAQCTOR OF
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND
TOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPOK
WRITTEN NOTICE.
{B) |PURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERICD, THE
MONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT T¢ THE CONDITIONS
BXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE|OF THE WORK.
ANY FATLURES|DUE TO THE NEGLICGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF
CONTRACTOR IN ANY!OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE
GBUARANTEE PERTOD SHALL|BE CORRECTED BY|THE CONTRACTOR
AT ITS EXPENEE. ' :
(C) |THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS|BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE | PERFORMANCE TIME
ALLOTTED FOR|WORK|UNDER THE CONTRACY.
(D) |GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE
FURTHER DEFINED Il THE|TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
CONTAINED HEREIN.

-y

3} TERMINATION:
(1} THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR
[N PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING,
ITHOUT PREJUDICE|TO Y OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY 1T MAY
AVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS
THAN THIRTY SZALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED RBY
CERTIFIED MAIIL,, RETURN|RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT
“TO TERMINATE '

G

4}  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF|THE SUCCESSFUL
YENDOR TO: ' ' '
(A) |OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
PERMITS FORALL_TRANSPORTATION OF EQOUIPMENT.-AND

MATERIALS TO|AND ¥FROM THE JOB EITE,
(B) |OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION
PERMITS OR RT‘LATEI) JOB | PERMITS.

S REV RS S EE R T ERS AR CONDITIOR:

Sy 575 |

AP P

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

L ADDRESS CHANGES G- wwmamevwim



F-22-08; 9I128AM;ASPEN CORPORATION

P304TB3459 1

# 107 23

State of West Virginia Request for prems
Department of Administration  Quotation
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Chatleston, WV 253086-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN
04 -558-2157

' ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 e B DB B BAGD e

CATIONS :
THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN
E SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE
"CHAPMANVILLE (HENRY) PORTALS"

PORATED HERE IN|BY REFERENCE
USES AND CONDITICONS THEREIN ARE
THIS CONTRACT, |AND CONSISTS OF
BY ESMER & ASSOCIATES, INC. ’

CL:

LETLOW
SHALL FURNISH T¢ DEP AN.
YMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF
REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED
ONS S$HALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS
THE|[DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO
MADSB |WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF
YMEN

N TRE SPECT
F PAYMENT.

HE CONTRACTOR BE
PPLICATION FOR P

7) APPLICATION

THE CONT
FOR PARTIAL PAYME
COMPLETED AT |THE
PAYMENT WILLBE D
WORK COMPLETED IF

PERCENT COMPLETED

OR PARTIAL PAYMENT:
CTOR{MAY, ON A PERIOIHIC BASIS, SUBMIT
T BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK

IME @F .THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF

TERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF

BASER UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE

IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.

ANKRUPTCY: (IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES
FfOR BANKRUPT(Y PROTECTION, THIS CONTRA(GT I8
WUTOMATICALLY NULL AND |VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT
TURTHER ORDER. '

b e ]

b

BEV. 1/2005

BFREFERENCE FOR USH OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS

TELEPHON

SIGNATURE

E..ﬂ’é’z/ A

AL

THE

— 77

7A 1 2ldlo ,?ﬁmeMBBW%@WGWWMﬂBWW ——

. WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, [NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS N SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



7T~26-080;7 9:28AM;ASPEN CORPORATION ;204765346891 # 117 23

State of West Virginia Request for gz
Deparlment of Administration  Quiotation
Purchasing Division

2019 Washingtonh Street East

Post Office Box 50130

Chartleston, WV 25305-0130

HUCK BOWMAN
04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL: PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT CF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601l 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

28304 3049260498

' ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

"BID OFENING DATE,

06/04/2009 [ i

L. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIREQCTOR OF THE
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW,
NO CONTRACTOR|MAY YsSE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR
A STATE (ONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN, THOSE STEEL
PRODUCTS] MADE] IN THE UNITED STATES| AS USED IN
THIS CONTRACT

A. VSTATE CONTRACT PRCJECT" MEANS!ANY ERECTION OR
© CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION

OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TOC ANY|BUILDING OR
STRUCTURE; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS
OR HIGHWAYS, OR TEE INSTALLATIQN OF ANY HEATIN
OR COOLIN$: OR NTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER
EQUIPMENT| OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR
SUCH | PROJECTS, | PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE
SOLICITED|ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, XZ001.

I, PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED,
D, DRAWN, | EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST,

CATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR
SSED|BY A|COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF
OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL E BY THE OPEN

H, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC|FURNACE,

MER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING|PROCESS,

ED STATHSY MEANS THE UNLIT
CA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRI
SULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JUR
D STATES.

D STATES OF
ORY, CONTINENTAL
SDICTION OF THE

3 THE DIRECTOR (F THE PURCHASING DE MENT_MAY., - IN

AUTHORIZE|THE USE OF FORELGN STEEL

IF:

WRITING,
PRODUCTS

A. THE

OST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITE USED DOES NOT

o

S BEVERSE SIDEG

EPHONE

15&% %3 9@ 73 7»2'( 07

GG it T = 70797 ADDRESS CHANGES TO-BE NOTED-ABOVE ===

WHEN RESPONDING TO AFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE ILABELED 'VENDOR'



T-29-~00; 9:28AM;ASPEN CORPORATION ;B304TBIAE1 # 127 23

Stale of West Virginla F{equest_ for e G
Department of Administration  Quiotation DEP14688 9
Purchasing Division :
201 Q%ashggtogﬁgget East
Post Office Box ‘ [,

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
B0O4-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV -

25304 304-826-0489

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

06/04/2009

Bll} OPENING DATE!

07/25/2009

TOT. CONTRACT | COST OR TWC THOYSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS
GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE
CC8T IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL|PRODUCT AS
DELIVEREDRD]| TO THE PROJECT OR,

EXCEiD ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENi {(.1%) OF THE

B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING|DIVISION
DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE
NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICTIENT
QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY
AVAILABLE | TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

3. A CONTRACTOR WHO U$ES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION
OF THIS S$ECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO QIVIL PENALTIES
PURSUANT |'TO W| VA.|CODE SECTION 5Al3-56.

REV. 10/01/01

LXHIEIT 7

BOMESTIC ALUNINUM/| GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS
PROJECTS

IN ACCORDANCHEH WITE WEST VIRGINIA CODE 3-1%-1 ET.,SED.,
EVERY CONTRAQT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMKRROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF
FUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN $50,000 AND,
IN THE CASE QF STHEL ONLY, WHERE THE CQST OF STEEL IS
MORE THAN $50,000|OR WHERE MORE THAN 14,000 POUNDS OF
STEEL ARE REQUIRELD, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY" ALUMINUM
GLASS,—OR-STHEL PRODUCTS PRODUCEDINH

IN ADDITION, |ITEM§ OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED
'OR USE AT THE SITE OF [PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF
OMESTIC ALUMINUM,| GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF
E PRODUCT 18 LESS THE
R

= =g ety Egcgzga;kémEszﬁ%?wqu::zmﬁnaﬁsscﬁnmassxaBmmoqsnﬁsa S

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia Request for mzmmmm
Department of Administraton  Quotation
Purchasing Division

2019&?911?9&; ?téget East [ EETTATD
Post Office Box 50 5

Chatleston, WY 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
6031 S57IH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 BERN. ¥ 7 RN = bo ¥Rl o ¥ 8.+ X |

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

06/04/2009

BID OPENING DAGE: 07/29/20

POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.
FOREIGN MADE| ALUMINUM, | GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
TCO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS
0% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS. IF THE| DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED INjA "SUBSTANTIAL
LABOR SURPLU$ AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE|UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS Y BE SUPPLIED
DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN|MADE PRODUCTS.

iF, PRIOR TO|THE AWARD|OF A CONTRACT ER THE ABOVE
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR|LIKE FOREIGHN
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS8 REASCONABLE AND LOWER
HAN THE LOWEST BYD FOR DOMESTIC PRODUQTS, THE SPENDIN
FFICE MAY REQUEST, IN|WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND
EDUCTION IN|THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS.
LL, VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID|IF THEY ARE
UPPLYING FOREIGN | ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STERIL.

EV. 3/88

XHIBIT 9

=

VWOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT QF CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT ADDENDA. '

THEARCHITECT/ENGINEER | AND/OR-AGENCY SHALL-BE-REQULRED
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN I1SSUING
JONSTRUCTION | PROJECT ARDDENDA FOR STATE |AGENCIES:

1) THE ARCHITECY/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM
e AR VEREE SIUs  DRTEAMS AN COND TGN :

e Yz I 7p-dg

A PPt g A DRESS CHANGES TOBENG NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'




T—~29-09; 9:2BAM;ASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virginia
Purchasing Divislon
Post Office Box 50130

Departiment of Administration
2019 Washington Strest East

FACATE24591 # 14/ 23

Request for &

Quotation

Chateston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN
04-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

601

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

57IH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV
25304

BOLB2E m 0 LD Do

06/04/2009

BIB OPENING DATE!

OQPENTNG T

PURCHASING DIVIST
BEND A CORY QF TH
THICH THE CONTRACH

ﬁrnuE:kh
n
=3
g
iy
[
]

2} THE BUYER SHZ
INTERESTED P
OPENING DATE
BUYER WITHIN
@PENING DATE

ANY
FOUR/

s IDDERS AND SUBMII
HE SAME RULHS ANI
RIGINAL BIDDING I
DDENDUM DOCUMENT
\WDDENDUM THAT IS 3
THAWNGING A BID OPH

Fon Wi o T~ I e W e B

REV. 11/96

BEXHIBIT 10

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEI]

ADDENDUM{S) AND HP
HROPOSAL, PLANS AN

ADDENDUM NO.'\&:

TIES
¥ AUDENDUM SHOULD BE j
TEEN {14)

3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FCORMALLY ACH

I HEREBY ACKNOWLER

PARTIES THAT HAVE PRG
THE PROJECT. ‘It
ARDED TO THE BUYER I
N. THE ARCHITECT/EN(

ADDENDUM TO THE STaf
" TS ISSUED.

\LL:, SEND THE ADDENDUM
AND| IF NECESSARY, ¥

DAYS PRIOR 1

[TED TO THE STATE PUR(

5 ONLY EXCEPTION

NING

GEMENT

CHRETITHT AR MTTnt 5T

LSSUE) FOR THE SOLE PY
TIME AND/OR DATH.

REQUISITION NO.:

PCURED DRAWINGS
1% ADDENDUM AND

N THE STATE
FINEER SHALL ALSOC
[E AGENCY FOR

TO ALL

EXTEND THE BID
P ECEIVED BRY THE
'O THE BID '

WOWLEDGED BY ALL
'THASTING DIVISION,
PLY TO THE

PLY TO AN

MAY BE FOR AN
RPOSE OF

J

.DEP14688

GE_R_ A S IS S A ES - dar LWL

VE MADE THE NECESSARY
D/OR |SPECIFICATION, ¥

LOWING-CHECKED
REVISIONS TO MY
TC.

TAF 07

ya2aey
TP

GAE tno
@ij.:%ﬁw

mwwﬂmwmﬁnmmmawﬁaﬁmﬁ%ﬁm%W?ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂ?

WHEN RESPONDING T0O RFQ, INSERT NAME ANDADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginla Request for

Department of Administration  Quoiation DEPi 4 688
Purchasing Divislon
2019é!¥fashggtan0§geet East .
Post Office Box 501380 "

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
8O4-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

6§01 S7TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, Wv

T ——— 0L S U3 R VL 1 m—————————

BID OPENING DATE:

£ vy v s

UNDERSTAND | THAT | FAILYRE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH
DENDUM(S8) NAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION |OF BIDS.

ENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL
PRESENTATION MADE OR|ASSUMED 10 BE E DURING ANY
RAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES
ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING] ONLY THH

INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE
IPECIFICATIONS BY|{AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

...... /@M&/ . ,‘4%%% S IGNATURE

| A;‘%’f’?é-)f/ﬁﬂ/[?]éﬂ/ (FOMPANY
R (I P 7’25’071:;1'1’3:

Lo

NOTICE

A SIGNED BID MUST |BE SUBMITTED TO:

DEPARTMENT O ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISTON

B VRS B S D E R TERNISAND 0 »‘mﬂﬁlﬁ's
?ELEPRONE , N
s:am‘ruaﬁ £| /%%M 7& g, 9/5 = &4 DATE Z@ . 0?

{fﬁ“ 7 ;"I/é’/’ ! %W_;z Py G-tz '; ADDRESS CHANGES TO HE NOTEDABOVE 1
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAMIE AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




Purchasing Division

Fm29-09; D!Z28AMIASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 253050130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

;304TB24591

Request for ¢
Quotation

“HUCK BOWMAN
B04.-558-~2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

e 2530 30 4O D G~ 0 L9

# 16/ 238

BUILDING 15

THE BID SHOU]

THE ENVELOPE

$EALED BID

BUYER:

FQ. NO,

ID OPENING DATE:

ID OPENING 1

Jmud

a

TO CONTACT ¥(

PLEASE PRINT

2012 WASHINGYON &
CHARLESTON, WV 2

PLEASE PR:OVIDE A FAX NU

[T S

CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:

WD CONTATIN
OR THE BII

"IME :

OR TYPE NZ

K REC:ARDIN’G YOUR BID:

[REET, EAST
5305-0130

THIS INFORMATION

CB-23
DEP14688
07/29/2009

1:30 PM

MBER IN CASE IT

! ON THE FACE OF

P MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

IS5 RECESSARY

.........

--------------

SIGNATURE

P 728 o0

TITEE

ABBRESSWGESTO BENOTER ABOYE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ INSERT NAME AND ADDHESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED ‘'VENDOR'
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Chapmanville {Henry) Portals P14
DEP# 14688
Contractor’s Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

‘the DEP reserves the right to request additional informatlon and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit
price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO. [QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE  {AMOUNT

Mobilization, per lump sum {not
1.0 1 L.5. jto exceed 10% per each bid) 5 8,80000]5 8,800.00
Construction Layout, per lump sum
2.0 1 LS. [{not to exceed 5% per each bid) S73,200.007)% 3,200.00
Quality Controi per lump sum {not
3.0 1 L.5. ito exceed 3% per each bid S 2800008 2,800.00
Site Preparation, per lump sum (not
4.0 1 1.5. [to exceed 10% per each bid) S 7,500,008 7,500.00
5.0 155 L.F. |Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot S 38016 589.00
6.0 3.5 AC |Revegetation, per plan acre S 2,200001(% 7,700.00
7.0 805 L.F. |2' vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot S 70.001 5 56,350,00
7.1 20 L.F. |5' Flat Bottom Mine Qutlet Ditch, Grouted Riprap Lined S 110,00 | S 2,200.00
9.0 2 Fa. |Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each 5 6,800.00($ 13,600.00
9.1 1 Fa. IMine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each S 6,800.00|% 6,200.00
12.0 1 AC [Soil Cover, per plan acre S 56000018 5,600.00

$ 115,139.00




T-29-027 9528AM;ASPEN CORPORAT I OM

P15

OMB #1029-0119
Expitation Date: Q13172010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must c'omp}ete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility

- evaluation-from.the-Office.of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML

;304763489 # 18- 23

contract. T his eligibility requireniet SErEoHtractorsand-the fr-sub-contractors-and-is-fount

under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16,

Par t-ArGeneral- Inform ation

n LY I y - "00
Contractor—Name-z«nm-ﬁ%—S—-chﬂﬁ-Jﬁmduhw.,p! e rer-ip-Now 55-06277¢ ¢ /

A Yer ©

AédeSST___Z Yoo Kitter Lrille -
City:_nddn e [T State: UV Zip Code: ol 5K 32, Phone: w3 Oyf - 7o -5 73
ng No.: Boy. 3 G571 E-mail address: o dlkins @ @S PN - g0 Ho o~

Part B; Legal Structure

(OCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership ()LLC
() Other (please specify)

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only
one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below,

I, .Dﬂ}")n Je L. /-9///{/?) i , have the express authority to certify that:
{print name) .
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-
date, If you select this option, you must attzch an Entity OFT from AVS fo this form.
Sign and dats below and do not complete Part D.

Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incotrect and
the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this optios, you
must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form, Use Part D to provide missing or
corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

._~Cur company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
provide ali information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date‘ 7 ~-2¢ -0? Signature W ,4&%;,;, Title /ﬁ@;&[m 7

IMPORTANT! -

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of EXisting imformation A VS, youmust-obtain-a

copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,
at 800-543.9748 or request it from wWww.avs,osmre.~Qy on the Internet. '




FT-29-09; 9:28AM;ASPEN CORPORATION

Part D.

Contractor Name:

Aspen) Corporationl

;8047634591 # 19, 23

P16

If the current entity znd Entity OFT information for your business is incomplets or incorrect in AVS,
~ or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide ali of the following

formation ALt applies o your businessaffiliations: Pleuse make as many copies of this page-as-you-—

require,

e Rvery officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);

o Al Directors;

rforrning-a-funetionsimilarto-a Director;

Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;

L ]
o " Every partner, if your business is 2 partnership;

o Every member and manager, if your business is 2 limited liability company; and

s Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML

reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Ponnie P <UAL)
Address 24400 RiHer Drive

Deenieds, 2583
EndingDate: N @

Name  Ronmie, Bdins
Address 240 WA R %ﬁ Ve

Position/Title President

 Telephone # 204 7L3- 4573
X} % of Ownership Begin Date: {4 ¥,

position/Title Vi c2- Drasideny
Telephone # Do 16 3-4ST3

crReNS | WY 25&835 50? % of Ownership Begin Date: L8
Ending Date: N |y

Name JPosition/Title .
Address Telephone #

% of Ownership .
Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Position/Title
Address Telephone #

% of OwnershipBegin Date:

Ending Date:
wWa EDUCTION § =3

“The Peperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 US.C. 3501 tequires us to inform you that: Federal Agencles may not conduct or sponsor, and a person &

uot requiced To respond 1o, 8 colleotion of Information unless it displays 2 currertly vaiid OME contnl number, This Information is necessary for all

suscessful bidders prot 1o e distibuBon of AME TRdE, 2nd BTequirned Dot s ety

" Publie repotiing borden for this form B estimpted t» average 45 miputes por response, inchuding me for reviewing insteuctions, gathering and maintaining
dats, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspeet of this form to the Ixformation Collection
Clezranee Oficer, Office of Surfzce Mining Redlamation and Enforeement, Room 218 51 B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240,




T—289-02; 9:28AM; ASPEN CORPORATION ;3047834591 # 20/
Agency  DER
REQ.P.O¥ DEPZTI68E
o .
BiD BOND , ——. 0%

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Drive, 6 Daniels, WV 25832 .. Principal, and_ Cincinnati InsSurarce

' ‘rfield OH
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd Fairfield 9 torporation erganized and existing under the laws of the State of

Company.
Ohio with fis principal ofiice in the Cly of Falrfield . B3 Surely, ere held end firmly bound urio the State
of West Viginia, as Obligee, in the penai sum of _ 52 of hid (s } for the payment of which

23

weil.and fruly-to-be.made, we-Joinfly-and-severally-bind surselves; our-heirs;-administrators: exseniss: SUEEESEAS A Assigne.

The Condition of the abave obiigation is such that whereas the Principal has submilied 1o the Purchasing Saction of the

Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to -enter Info-a-Gontractin writing fop

—_—% B T

DEP_# 14688

A e‘nv-n-} Pcr‘l“::'f o

LY

NOW THEREFORE,

(&) l; sa};! Erg str:aﬁ be rejected, or

-{b} I said bid shalf be accepted and the Principat shall enler into & contract In accordante with the bid
hereto and shal fumish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in ol othe. réspm;};?:é:ﬂgzhﬁd
agreement treated by the acceptance of sald bid, then this obligation shall be nuli and void, otherwise this abligafion shall remaln n full

force and efiect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the labilly of the Surety for any and all daims hersunder shall, in po event,

excesd the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated,

3

The Surely, for the value recelved, hereb)‘v Etipulates and agress that the nbligations of said Sure and ks
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and sh;ia‘ Sureti;aéfeih;elgg e
waiva notics of any such extension. S : ¥

IN WITNEES WHEREOF, Principal.and Burety have hereunto set thel hands and seals, and such of them as are comorations
have caused their corporate seals to be afiited hersunto and these presents 1o be signed by their proper officers, this

_29thday of July 0 09
Principal Corporate Seal , Aspen Corporation.
‘ \ \ {Nam& of Princfg‘:.}])
By T\ 3
N\ (Mustbe President or
Vice Presidenl)
V L le Pre,s".c;\e;\‘r
' ~ (Titie) ‘
Burely Corporate Seal incinnati Insuresnce Company

{Name of Surety)

Atiomey-iffHct
Brenda Snuffer

lMEQRIAM]’_-_Surety_e:ecuting.honds.must-baJioensed—i-n—West—Wrginia—%a—transacfsurefy-insu_mn&?ﬂﬁise& corporate seals

must be affixed, 2 power of attorney must be aftached,
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THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY
Fairfield, Ohio
POVVER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That THE CIN| CINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of
the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal
and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and ail bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:
Any such obllgatlons in the United States s up to
Five Million and Ne/l100 Dollars ($5,000,000.00).
This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company
gt 4 westing held i the principal-office of the-Company,”a -quorum-being present and-voting~on the 6% day of December 1958, Whish

resolution is still in effect:

“RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered o appoint Attomeys-in-
Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on_behalf of the

Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attomey-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or
without cause modify or revoke any such appointinent or authority, Any such writings so executed by such Aftornevs-in-

~ seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10% day of October, 2008.

~Fact-shall-be-binding upon"the Company-as-if they-had-been-duly-executed-and-acknowledged-by the regularly-elected -

officers of the Company

This Power of At‘iamey is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the
Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7" day of December, 1973.

“RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by
facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signatore of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the
Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing
such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed
and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached,
continue to be valid and binding on the Company.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPAINY has cansed these presents to be sealed with its corporate

THE (2@4(1‘1 INSURANCE COMPANY
/| %%/

Vice President

STATE OF OHIC ) ss:
COUNTY OF BUTLER )

On tfl1s 10t day .of Qctober, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE
COMPANY, to me personally known to be the ‘officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is
the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrament

by the authonty and direction of said corporation.
o \\““K 'L'"ff ’

-\*‘
lmﬂ““

‘7/%5 JAM

MARK Jda HKLLER Atterney at Law
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration

date, Section 147.03 O.R.C,

]

Putrgy

1, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above

Cisa true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorniey issued by said Comypany, and do hereby firther certify that the said Power of

Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohlo
this 291:1’1 day of July, 2009

/“/"""T"{’\

it Ut = IS eoretary.
@ ' ecrets 4
G0, |

BN-1005 (10/08)
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P18

State of West Vn’guma
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

A

STATE OF West Vinginia
COUNTY.OF P\&[ngk ,TO-WIT:

NN [ A Y
1, _Moocke MAXIAS |, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows: '

1. Iam an employee of ASD&F\ CO’\PMCEEIM\): and,
‘ VT (Campany Name)

2. 1 do hereby attest that QE& DacQ C orOpiess Q\(\,\a
(Company Nathe)

maintalns a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

QE;.D@\‘) Coc Dot o)

YCompany Name)

By: /Z%WAM.Q.J /)tﬂ o
Titte: p/l@ dend

(Notary Public)

Date: “l2g. C)Q
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Zf) e day of Léh_;m_
By C £-19-201%
Y OFFICRL SEAL 1

SR, |
(Sea C%

b R e A

‘ .

THIS D WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

FIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009~
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rFa o, DE PIYLR 590

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

Woest Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No confract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the
state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective
vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount
greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

L BUBLIC IVPROVEMENT-CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE-WORKPLACE ACT:

1f this is z solicitation for a public improvement construction confract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms
that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Arficle 1D, Chapter 21 of the West
Virginia Code. The vendor must make said, affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement

construction contract may not be awarded fo a vendor who does not have a wiltien plan for a drug-free
workplace policy in compiiance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not

tninn gu Bm iﬁed {hatpiantﬂfh e appropriate - contracﬂngmauthor;tyin ..... t tmaiy,fashic}n- nnnnnnnnn For a vend oF- wh OiS e

subcoptractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place
~ before thelr work on the public improvement is begun,

ANTITRUST:

in submitiing a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is
accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or fransfer to the staie of West Virginia all rights, tifle and interest
in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and
the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating fo the particular
commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made
and become effective at the time the purchasing agency fenders the initial payment to the bidder.

| certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm,
limited liability company, parinership or person or entity submiifing a bid for the same materials, supplies,
equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. 1 further certify that | am
authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing In accordance with any and all siate and local laws and
requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia
Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Departiment, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any
other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases o
obtaln information 1o enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good
standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose fo anyope, directly or indirectly, any such personally
identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the Individual who is
the subject of the information consents fo the disclosure i writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the
agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees o eomply with the Confidentiality Policies and
Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in hitp://www.state.wv.usfadmin/purchasefprivacy/
noticeConfidentiality. pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby ceriified that the vendor

affirms-and-acknewledges-the-information-inhis.affidavit and is in-compliance with the requirements-as-stated

Vendor's Name: As e rd Co LpRor: Z7700)
Authorized Signature: 4 Ytustes. A4 L Date: 72809

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09}




